Incident Date Report Number

3/22/2023

3/22/2023

3/22/2023

3/22/2023
3/22/2023
3/22/2023
3/22/2023
3/22/2023

3/22/2023

3/22/2023
3/22/2023
3/22/2023
3/22/2023
3/22/2023

3/22/2023
3/22/2023
3/22/2023
3/22/2023
3/22/2023
3/22/2023
3/22/2023
3/22/2023

RMP23-000762

RMP23-000763
RMP23-000764

RMP23-000765

RMP23-000766

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: WB
ALGONQUIN WO OLD
WILKE

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

3911 EAGLE LN
PARKWAY BANK
62/AUTO ZONE
2506 SOUTH ST

E FRONTAGE RD / GOLF
RD

OLD PLUM GROVE RD /
HARTUNG RD

2402 HAWK LN

5396 MAYFLOWER CT
5500 TINDER DR

2905 MEADOW DR

2 OLD SAYBROOK ON
AUBURN

2901 CENTRAL RD

3601 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

600 HICKS RD

4700 BARKER AVE

2504 ALGONQUIN RD
FULLE ST /BLUEBIRD LN
1401 ROHLWING RD

Incident
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

MOTORIST ASSIST

PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
STOLEN AUTO
ACCIDENT

STATION REPORT

PREMISES CHECK

EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE

STATION REPORT
911 WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT
911 INFO CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

3/23/2023 8:21:19 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
3/22/2023 1401 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
3/22/2023 5025 WEBER DR INTOXICATED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2023 3609 JAY LN ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2023 4180 WINNETKA AVE AMBULANCE CALL
3/22/2023 RMP23-000767 2905 MEADOW DR BATTERY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/22/2023 APPROX LOC: OLD PLUM TRAFFIC STOP

GROVE RD
3/22/2023 APPROX LOC: 51150LD  TRAFFIC STOP

PLUM GROVE RD
3/22/2023 APPROX LOC: 4048 TRAFFIC STOP

KIRCHOFF RD
3/22/2023 RMP23-000768 MEIJER DR / GOLF RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/22/2023 5400 ASTOR LN STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2023 2405 DOVE ST SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/22/2023 APPROX LOC:4814 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN PKWY
3/22/2023 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD
3/22/2023 APPROX LOC:4738 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ARBOR DR
3/22/2023 4738 ARBOR DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
3/22/2023 APPROX LOC:4724 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

ARBOR DR
3/22/2023 5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
3/22/2023 5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR  ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
3/22/2023 4738 ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
3/22/2023 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL

3/23/2023 8:21:19 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

3/22/2023 KIRCH/ROHLWING TRAFFIC STOP

3/23/2023 8:21:19 AM



