



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/22/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/22/2023		APPROX LOC: WB ALGONQUIN WO OLD WILKE	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/22/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2023		3911 EAGLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/22/2023		PARKWAY BANK	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/22/2023		62/AUTO ZONE	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/22/2023		2506 SOUTH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2023	RMP23-000762	E FRONTAGE RD / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/22/2023		OLD PLUM GROVE RD / HARTUNG RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/22/2023		2402 HAWK LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/22/2023		5396 MAYFLOWER CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/22/2023		5500 TINDER DR	STOLEN AUTO	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/22/2023	RMP23-000763	2905 MEADOW DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/22/2023	RMP23-000764	2 OLD SAYBROOK ON AUBURN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/22/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2023	RMP23-000765	3601 ALGONQUIN RD	EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/22/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2023		600 HICKS RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/22/2023		4700 BARKER AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/22/2023	RMP23-000766	2504 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/22/2023		FULLE ST / BLUEBIRD LN	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/22/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/22/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/22/2023		5025 WEBER DR	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2023		3609 JAY LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2023		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/22/2023	RMP23-000767	2905 MEADOW DR	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/22/2023		APPROX LOC: OLD PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/22/2023		APPROX LOC: 5115 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/22/2023		APPROX LOC: 4048 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/22/2023	RMP23-000768	MEIJER DR / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/22/2023		5400 ASTOR LN	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2023		2405 DOVE ST	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/22/2023		APPROX LOC:4814 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/22/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/22/2023		APPROX LOC:4738 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/22/2023		4738 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/22/2023		APPROX LOC:4724 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/22/2023		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/22/2023		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/22/2023		4738 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/22/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/22/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/22/2023		KIRCH/ROHLWING	TRAFFIC STOP	